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6.- 7. klass 

 
P  60 m 
1 Heiros-Jaanus Sinimäe 21.11.1996 Elva Gümn. 7,63 0.9 
2 Alari Pennar 24.03.1997 Elva Gümn. 8,21 0.9 
3 Sever Jõõras 10.04.1995 Kuusalu KK 8,26 0.9 
4 Tauri Pihlas 22.12.1994 Kuressaare Gümn. 8,40 0.3 
5 Karel Seire 02.04.1995 Paide ÜG 8,51 0.3 
6 Mark Finagin 26.12.1994 Kanepi G 8,52 0.9 
7 Marek Tamm 24.12.1994 Kanepi G 8,69 0.3 
8 Brain Peters 11.01.1996 Kuusalu KK 8,70 0.3 
9 Romet Räni 24.01.1996 Paide ÜG 8,90 0.9 
10 Argo Elken 20.06.1994 Kärdla ÜG 9,07 0.9 
11 Heikki Pärn 25.12.1994 Avinurme KK 9,58 0.3 
12 Tair Toomine 02.04.1997 Avinurme KK 9,93 0.3 
 
T 60 m 
1 Hanna – Liisa Roone 26.07.1995 Avinurme KK 8,66 2.2 
2 Käthlin Pärn 23.08.1995 Avinurme KK 8,78 2.2 
3 Dagne Markiine Kotkas 03.05.1996 Kuusalu KK 8,85 2.2 
4 Kati Juurik 30.08.1995 Elva G 8,89 2.2 
5 Marleen Kubits 30.05.1995 Kuressaare G 8,94 0.1 
6 Kadi Schilf 19.04.1996 Paide ÜG 8,97 0.1 
7 Karina Suik 14.12.1995 Kärdla ÜG 9,00 0.1 
8 Hedi Kereme 27.09.1996 Kuressaare G 9,02 0.1 
9 Siret Järve 09.04.1996 Elva G 9,04 2.2 
10 Rosete Köhler 17.08.1996 Paide ÜG 9,17 0.1 
11 Kristi Kuuspalu 09.10.1995 Kuusalu KK 9,20 0.1 
12 Helena Lattik 14.05.1996 Kanepi G 10,09 2.2 
 
P kaugushüpe 
1 Robert Jakob Oetjen 30.03.1996 Elva G  4.66 -3.4 
2 Rainis Vares 09.06.1995 Paide ÜG  4.56 -3.4 
3 Brain Peters 11.01.1996 Kuusalu KK  4.51 -2.1 
4 Karel Seire 02.04.1995 Paide ÜG  4.41 -2.6 
5 Severi Jõõras 10.04.1995 Kuusalu KK  4.34 -1.4 
6 Tauri Pihlas 22.12.1994 Kuressaare G  4.10 -0.5 
7 Kristjan Pärli 25.03.1996 Kanepi G  4.08 -1.3 
8 Martin Aidla 19.10.1996 Elva G  4.02 -2.8 
9 Steven Rahe 19.10.1994 Avinurme KK  3.95 -0.9 
10 Sander Laur 18.01.1996 Kärdla ÜG  3.92 -2.2 
11 Heikki Pärn 25.12.1994 Avinurme KK  3.84 -1.5 
 
P pallivise 
1 Heiros-Jaanus Sinimäe 21.11.1996 Elva G 75.00 
2 Sander Laur 18.01.1996 Kärdla ÜG 68.50 
3 Priit Aavik 07.11.1994 Kuressaare G 67.50 
4 Raul-Joosep Kartau 06.12.1994 Kanepi G 65.50 
5 Carl Vaher 05.10.1995 Kuressaare G 65.00 
6 Andres Üprus 09.12.1994 Kuusalu KK 63.00 
7 Tanel Paas 05.08.1995 Avinurme KK 61.00 
8 Alvar Viin 02.03.1995 Kärdla ÜG 58.50 
9 Tauri Eskla 27.07.1996 Kuusalu KK 58.00 
10 Steven Rahe 19.10.1994 Avinurme KK 54.00 
11 Bruno-Daniel Puumets 28.05.1996 Paide ÜG 52.00 
12 Martin Karpuškin 25.11.1994 Paide ÜG 51.00 
13 Erki Plato 04.02.1995 Kanepi G 41.00 
 



T pallivise 
1 Sandra Pajo 28.11.1994 Kärdla ÜG 55.00 
2 Sixtina Ladva 20.02.1995 Kanepi G 48.50 
3 Janet Lõbus 30.06.1995 Kuressaare G 47.00 
4 Gertrud Alatare 21.10.1994 Paide ÜG 46.00 
5 Erle-Grete Savolainen 02.11.1995 Paide ÜG 43.50 
6 Kärolin Puusild 12.11.1995 Kärdla ÜG 39.00 
7 Aile Rummel 01.06.1995 Avinurme KK 38.00 
8 Helina Kabin           1996 Elva G 37.00 
9 Siret Järve 09.04.1996 Elva G 31.00 
10 Maria Ilevskaja 09.10.1995 Kuusalu KK 30.50 
 
P 800 m 
1 Priit Aavik 07.11.1994 Kuressaare G 2.26,78 
2 Robert-Jakob Oetjen 30.03.1996 Elva G 2.27,34 
3 Kristo Õun 22.03.1995 Kuusalu KK 2.27,38 
4 Rene Põlluve 18.10.1994 Kuusalu KK 2.29,68 
5 Cevin Andres Siim 27.03.1997 Elva G 2.34,60 
6 Raul Joosep Kartau 06.12.1994 Kanepi G 2.34,82 
7 Alvar Viin 02.03.1995 Kärdla ÜG 2.35,66 
8 Rainis Vares 09.06.1995 Paide ÜG 2.41,13 
9 Romet Räni 24.01.1996 Paide ÜG 2.44,96 
10 Tair Tooming 02.04.1997 Avinurme KK 2.46,64 
11 Argo Elken  20.06.1994 Kärdla ÜG 2.48,35 
12 Tanel Paas 05.08.1995 Avinurme KK 2.51,99 
 
T kaugushüpe 
1 Dagne Markiine Kotkas 03.05.1996 Kuusalu KK 4.49 0.9 
2 Kati Juurik 30.08.1995 Elva G 4.30 2.6 
3 Hanna-Liisa Roone 26.07.1995 Avinurme KK 4.20 0.6 
4 Karina Suik 14.12.1995 Kärdla ÜG 4.09  2.7,  3.71  1,8 
5 Hedi Kereme 27.09.1996 Kuressaare G 3.98 2.1 
6 Erle-Grete Savolainen 02.11.1995 Paide ÜG 3.96 2.6 
7 Rosete Köhler 17.08.1996 Paide ÜG 3.88 1.8 
8 Pilleriin Pärn 09.05.1996 Avinurme KK 3.70 3.3 
9 Helena Lattik 14.05.1996 Kanepi G 3.56   2.6, 3.41  1,1 
10 Deivi Koppel 22.10.1995 Kanepi G 3.54 1.7 
11 Eleri Raamat 14.08.1995 Elva G NM 
12 Marleen Kubits 30.04.1995 Kuressaare G NM 
 
T 600 m 
1 Liis Lepik 02.10.1994 Kuressaare G 1.55,71 
2 Eleri Raamat 14.08.1995 Elva G 1.57,55 
3 Marite Sild 07.03.1996 Paide ÜG 1.58,69 
4 Pilleriin Pärn 09.05.1996 Avinurme KK 1.59,14 
5 Aire Remmel 18.10.1994 Kuusalu KK 2.02,41 
6 Kristi Kuuspalu 09.10.1995 Kuusalu KK 2.02,90 
7 Käthlin Pärn 23.08.1995 Avinurme KK 2.03,42 
8 Kadi Schilf 19.04.1996 Paide ÜG 2.05,56 
9 Kärolin Puusild 12.11.1995 Kärdla ÜG 2.06,55 
10 Sandra Pajo 28.11.1994 Kärdla ÜG 2.16,29 
11 Deivi Koppel 22.10.1995 Kanepi G 2.28,91 
 



8.-9. klass 
 
T 100 m 
1 Kreet Kangur 24.11.1992 Kärdla ÜG 13,09 2.7 
2 Maia Salm 29.07.1993 Paide ÜG 13,59 1.4 
3 Kerttu Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 13,81 2.7 
4 Helena Leht 10.07.1994 Kanepi G 13,90 1.4 
5 Kertu Tšistjakov 30.06.1993 Kuusalu KK 14,49 2.7 
6 Liis Kukin 09.02.1993 Elva G 14,57 1.4 
7 Marta Pääsuke 02.06.1993 Elva G 14,68 2.7 
8 Sabiine Suuster 04.02.1994 Kuressaare G 14,78 1.4 
9 Kerith Korol 10.02.1993 Avinurme KK 15,22 2.7 
10 Andra Pukk 27.01.1994 Avinurme KK 15,25 1.4 
11 Heret Adamson 06.01.1993 Kanepi G 15,35 2.7 
12 Gristi Adrat 05.03.1994 Kuressaare G DNS  
 
P kaugushüpe 
1 Mirko Tooming 10.01.1993 Avinurme KK 6.47 1.8 
2 Martin Paasoja 04.01.1993 Kärdla ÜG 6.31 1.2 
3 Kris Kuresoo 16.05.1993 Elva G 5.50  2.7,  5.11  1,2 
4 Andres Ustov 20.05.1992 Kuusalu KK 5.43  3,1,  5.35  1,6 
5 Mihkel Aavik 12.11.1993 Kuressaare G 5.26  3.0,  5.04  1,5 
6 Kristian Oja 21.04.1994 Kuusalu KK 5.18  3.6,  4.07  1,6 
7 Argo Kaldma 11.10.1993 Avinurme KK 4.90 2.7 
8 Peeter Piip 16.11.1992 Kanepi G 4.81 3.3 
9 Ravel Riik 14.11.1993 Paide ÜG 4.09 2.2 
10 Mihkel Kruuse 12.05.1994 Paide ÜG NM 
 
T kõrgushüpe 
1 Kaja-Liis Pall 05.07.1993 Kärdla ÜG 1.50 
2.- 3 Triinu Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 1.40 
2.- 3 Keidi Kruusandi 22.06.1994 Kuusalu KK 1.40 
4 Eneli Õigus 29.08.1994 Elva G 1.40 
5 Gerli Kääni 13.01.1994 Avinurme KK 1.35 
6 Helena Leht 10.07.1994 Kanepi G 1.35 
7 Paula Ruben 21.06.1993 Kärdla ÜG 1.35 
8 Gristi Adrat 05.03.1994 Kuressaare G 1.30 
 
P kuulitõuge 
1 Martin Paasoja 04.01.1993 Kärdla ÜG 12.02 
2 Janar Tamm 07.03.1993 Kanepi G 11.57 
3 Ruslan Beketov 10.11.1992 Kuusalu KK 10.92 
4 Georg Metsmaaker 27.11.1992 Kuressaare G 10.41 
5 Ronald Paju 21.07.1993 Kuressaare G 10.30 
6 Alvar Ilves 27.05.1993 Elva G 10.09 
7 Samuel Jalakas 20.03.1993 Kuusalu KK 9.96 
8 Mihkel Kruuse 12.05.1994 Paide ÜG 9.91 
9 Sander Ojaste 07.12.1993 Paide ÜG 9.81 
10 Vassili Farkavets 20.10.1993 Avinurme KK 8.79 
11 Mikk Saarela 07.02.1994 Avinurme KK 8.46 
12 Tarmo Teder 26.04.1993 Kanepi G 8.31 
 
P 100 m 
1 Mirko Tooming 10.01.1993 Avinurme KK 11,62 1.8 
2 Ott Ramst 17.11.1992 Kuressaare G 11,86 2.6 
3 Kris Kuresoo 16.05.1993 Elva G 11,91 1.8 
4 Andres Ustov 20.05.1992 Kuusalu KK 12,02 1.8 
5 Mihkel Aavik 12.11.1993 Kuressaare G 12,37 2.6 
6 Marko Lauri 27.04.1994 Kärdla ÜG 12,40 2.6 
7 Kristian Oja 21.04.1994 Kuusalu KK 12,58 2.6 
8 Ravel Riik 14.11.1993 Paide ÜG 12,63 2.6 
9 Meelis Hõim 07.12.1992 Kanepi G 12,70 2.6 
10 Virgo Agan 15.10.1993 Avinurme KK 12,76 1.8 
11 Rasmus Õun 21.10.1993 Paide ÜG 12,90 1.8 
12 Janar Tamm 07.03.1993 Kanepi G 13,58 1.8 



T kaugushüpe 
1 Kreet Kangur 24.11.1992 Kärdla ÜG 5.24  2.7,  5.07  1,7 
2 Triin Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 4.96 2.0 
3 Kerttu Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 4.86 0.6 
4 Susanna Toplaan 21.06.1993 Kuressaare G 4.68  3.4,  3.82  1,6 
5 Sabiine Suuster 04.02.1994 Kuressaare G 4.35  2.2,  4.18  1,2 
6 Mari-Liis Ojasalu 26.11.1992 Kärdla ÜG 4.24 2.0 
7 Andra Pukk 27.01.1994 Avinurme KK 4.24  2.4,  4.02  1,7 
8 Kertu Tšistjakov 30.06.1993 Kuusalu KK 4.23 1.6 
9 Kerith Korol 10.02.1993 Avinurme KK 4.12 0.9 
10 Egle Rekand 14.09.1994 Elva G 3.88 3.2 
11 Liis Kükin 09.02.1993 Elva G 3.87  2.2,  2.75  1,4 
12 Sandra Nukk 05.12.1992 Kanepi G 3.79 1.5 
13 Heret Adamson 06.01.1993 Kanepi G NM 
 
T 800 m 
1 Susanna Toplaan 21.06.1993 Kuressaare G 2.43,65 
2 Eneli Õigus 29.08.1994 Elva G 2.49,34 
3 Mari-Liis Ojasalu 26.11.1992 Kärdla ÜG 2.51,59 
4 Marju Rannaste 30.09.1994 Paide ÜG 2.53,07 
5 Aveli Šmigelskite 19.10.1994 Avinurme KK 2.55,89 
6 Keidi Kruusandi 22.06.1994 Kuusalu KK 2.58,59 
7 Eveli Tammik 27.10.1993 Paide ÜG 3.00,94 
8 Gerli Kääni 13.01.1994 Avinurme KK 3.04,68 
9 Kaia Zupping           1993 Elva G 3.06,60 
10 Aveli Oja 08.02.1993 Kanepi G 3.16,67 
11 Jane Hiop 24.01.1993 Kanepi G DNS 
 
T kuulitõuge 
1 Krista Kallavus 03.12.1994 Avinurme KK 9.44 
2 Maia Salm 29.07.1993 Paide ÜG 9.06 
3 Helen Jürgenstein 20.03.1993 Paide ÜG 8.85 
4 Jane Hiop 24.11.1993 Kanepi G 8.75 
5 Paula Ruben 21.06.1993 Kärdla ÜG 8.66 
6 Aveli Šmigelskite 19.10.1994 Avinurme KK 8.32 
7 Kersti Veskemaa 08.03.1994 Kanepi G 7.32 
8 Egle Rekand 14.09.1994 Elva G 7.10 
9 Gristi Adrat 05.03.1994 Kuressaare G 6.80 
10 Kaja-Liis Pall 05.07.1993 Kärdla ÜG 6.42 
 
P 1500 m 
1 Gert Urb 09.12.1992 Kuusalu KK 4.38,35 
2 Virgo Agan  15.10.1993 Avinurme KK 4.42,00 
3 Tanel Kaseorg 16.09.1993 Elva G 4.51,90 
4 Meelis Hõim 07.12.1992 Kanepi G 5.03,38 
5 Klemet Vaha 10.09.1992 Kuressaare G 5.06,43 
6 Mihkel Muinasmaa 25.06.1994 Kuusalu KK 5.10,13 
7 Kristjan Kongas 19.11.1992 Paide ÜG 5.14,62 
8 Tarmo Teder 26.04.1993 Kanepi G 5.19,07 
9 Kristjan Voolaid           1992 Kärdla ÜG 5.32,73 
10 Georg Kõrre 03.10.1993 Avinurme KK 5.40,93 
 
P kõrgushüpe 
1 Gerret Kivirand 10.01.1993 Kanepi G 1.86 
2 Ott Ramst 17.11.1992 Kuressaare G 1.70 
3.-4 Kristjan Voolaid 29.10.1992 Kärdla ÜG 1.65 
3.-4 Sten Baranov 08.11.1993 Kuusalu KK 1.65 
5 Marko Lauri 27.04.1994 Kärdla ÜG 1.65 
6 Argo Kaldma 11.10.1993 Avinurme KK 1.60 
7 Vassili Farkavets 20.10.1993 Avinurme KK 1.55 
8 Mihkel Muinasmaa 25.06.1994 Kuusalu KK 1.55 
9 Art Puusepp 16.11.1992 Paide ÜG 1.45 
10 Tanel Kaseorg 16.09.1993 Elva G 1.45 
11 Kristjan Kongas 19.11.1992 Paide ÜG NH 
va Maigel Uibo 27.12.1992 Põlva ÜG  2.02 



 
10.-12 klass 

 
P kuulitõuge 
1 Mart Kolk 15.06.1991 Kuressaare G 12.35 
2 Kaarel Pender 01.11.1989 Elva G 12.28 
3 Villu Vahter 15.02.1991 Kuressaare G 11.76 
4 Ragnar Kraav 12.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 11.73 
5 Mart Muru 10.11.1989 Kuusalu KK 11.35 
6 Heikki Hanst 27.09.1991 Avinurme KK 10.26 
7 Mikk Maimann 05.07.1990 Paide ÜG 10.03 
8 Roomet Helbre 26.08.1991 Kanepi G 9.32 
9 Renno Raudmäe 14.10.1990 Avinurme KK 9.26 
10 Marek Väli 08.08.1992 Kärdla ÜG 7.79 
 
T 100 m 
1 Anni Kuresoo 27.02.1990 Elva G 13,33 1.2 
2 Mari Truumees 11.09.1991 Kuressaare G 13,55 1.2 
3 Maria Mandri 23.08.1991 Paide G 13,85 1.7 
4 Britta Pärk 01.03.1990 Kuusalu KK 13,87 1.2 
5 Gerda Tilk 29.08.1992 Kuusalu KK 13,94 1.2 
6 Liis Nemvalts 13.01.1992 Paide G 14,06 1.7 
7 Kadri Rais           1992 Kärdla ÜG 14,22 1.7 
8 Triin Juulik 22.09.1990 Kuressaare G 14,47 1.2 
9 Merli Koorm 18.11.1991 Kanepi G 14,62 1.2 
10 Kareth Korol 13.06.1990 Avinurme KK 14,74 1.7 
11 Kea Koorm 07.04.1990 Kanepi G 15,86 1.7 
 
T kõrgushüpe 
1 Karol Rahuoja 07.10.1991 Kuusalu KK 1.50 
2 Maret Loopalu 24.01.1990 Kärdla ÜG 1.40 
3 Meeri Lonn 09.01.1992 Kuressaare G 1.40 
4 Liis Schasmin 15.10.1990 Avinurme KK 1.40 
5 Helin Leif 15.02.1992 Paide ÜG 1.35 
6 Liisi Orlovski 31.03.1992 Elva G 1.35 
7 Kea Koorm 07.04.1990 Kanepi G DNH 
 
T kettaheide 
1 Häli-Herta Haavapuu 06.03.1990 Kärdla ÜG 34.81 
2 Kreete Pruul 04.05.1990 Kärdla ÜG 28.87 
3 Kristi Tüli 27.04.1990 Elva G 24.62 
4 Mariann Vissak 24.09.1989 Paide ÜG 24.56 
5 Marjete Kuusk 29.03.1992 Avinurme KK 18.98 
6 Getter Leht 17.09.1990 Kuusalu KK 18.90 
7 Kätlin Hani 28.01.1992 Kanepi G 18.60 
8 Anni Kassuk 28.08.1991 Kuressaare G 17.52 
9 Maarja Treimann 31.03.1991 Avinurme KK 13.87 
 
P 100 m 
1 Mart Muru 10.11.1989 Kuusalu KK 10,92 1.7 
2 Ingmar Pärkson 05.02.1990 Kuusalu KK 11,40 1.7 
3 Giorgi Feštšin 20.09.1991 Paide ÜG 11,49 1.9 
4 Erki Välinurm 06.03.1990 Kuressaare G 11,64 1.9 
5 Karl Rooba 15.08.1992 Paide ÜG 12,03 1.7 
6 Heikki Pukk 23.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 12,21 1.9 
7 Taavi Merisalu 06.10.1989 Elva G 12,24 1.7 
8 Arvo Tooming 15.11.1990 Avinurme KK 12,35 1.9 
9 Gunnar Kokk 17.02.1992 Kuressaare G 12,50 1.9 
10 Marko Kanarbik 29.02.1992 Kärdla ÜG 12,51 1.9 
11 Kris Adamson 30.07.1991 Kanepi G 12,91 1.7 
 



 
T kaugushüpe 
1 Karol Rahuoja 07.10.1991 Kuusalu KK 4.86 -2.2 
2 Anni Kuresoo 27.02.1990 Elva G 4.81 -2.8 
3 Mari Truumees 11.09.1991 Kuressaare G 4.66 -3.0 
4 Maret Loopalu 24.01.1990 Kärdla ÜG 4.53 -2.3 
5 Triin Juulik 22.09.1990 Kuressaare G 4.19 -0.6 
6 Kadri Räis 22.08.1992 Kärdla ÜG 4.15 -3.3 
7 Maria Mandri 23.08.1991 Paide ÜG 4.13 -2.9 
8 Kareth Korol 13.06.1990 Avinurme KK 3.95 -1.1 
9 Sigrit Savi 15.02.1992 Paide ÜG 3.83 -1.6 
10 Merli Koorm 18.11.1991 Kanepi G 3.81 -2.0 
 
T kuulitõuge 
1 Häli-Herta Haavapuu 03.06.1990 Kärdla ÜG 10.62 
2 Mariann Vissak 24.09.1989 Paide ÜG 9.46 
3 Kerti Anniki Tiis 21.08.1991 Kuusalu KK 8.47 
4 Anni Kassuk 28.08.1991 Kuressaare G 7.91 
5 Kätriin Tamm 02.08.1992 Kuressaare G 7.86 
6 Sigrit Savi 15.02.1992 Paide ÜG 7.64 
7 Maarja Treimann 31.03.1991 Avinurme KK 7.17 
8 Marjete Kuusk 29.03.1992 Avinurme KK 7.02 
9 Getter Leht 17.09.1990 Kuusalu KK 7.00 
10 Liisi Orlovski 31.03.1992 Elva G 6.52 
11 Kätlin Hani 28.01.1992 Kanepi G 6.47 
12 Janely Hiop 30.06.1992 Kanepi G 5.75 
 
T 800 m 
1 Kerti-Anniki Tiis 29.08.1992 Kuusalu KK 2.29,20 
2 Jane Lauter 31.05.1991 Kuusalu KK 2.31,26 
3 Kristi Tüli 27.04.1990 Elva G 2.31,26 
4 Liis Schasmin 15.10.1990 Avinurme KK 2.40,07 
5 Liis Nemvalts 13.01.1992 Paide ÜG 2.47,87 
6 Birgit Kreisberg 25.09.1992 Avinurme KK 2.58,34 
7 Heili Leif 07.12.1991 Paide ÜG 3.03,17 
8 Kreete Pruul 04.05.1990 Kärdla ÜG 3.24,73 
9 Janely Hiop 30.06.1992 Kanepi G 3.28,93 
10 Kerttu Kesküla 18.05.1992 Kuressaare G DNF 
 
P kõrgushüpe 
1 Oliver Tombak 19.04.1990 Kuusalu KK 1.80 
2 Karli Saar 02.03.1992 Kuressaare G 1.80 
3 Sören Jõõras 03.08.1992 Kuusalu KK 1.75 
4 Henri Järvik  19.04.1990 Paide ÜG 1.75 
5 Kunnar Kokk 17.02.1992 Kuressaare G 1.65 
6 Heikki Pukk 23.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 1.55 
7 Alo Haav 02.02.1992 Avinurme KK 1.50 
8 Janar Hiop 14.12.1990 Kanepi G NH 
9 Ergo Tamm 31.01.1992 Elva G NH 
 
P kettaheide 
1 Villu Vahter 15.02.1991 Kuressaare G 40.77 
2 Ragnar Kraav 12.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 39.82 
3 Kaarel Render 01.11.1989 Elva G 36.10 
4 Mart Kolk 15.06.1991 Kuressaare G 33.80 
5 Mikk Maimann 05.07.1990 Paide ÜG 31.60 
6 Heikki Hanst 27.09.1991 Avinurme KK 26.45 
7 Ott Jalaks 30.09.1991 Kuusalu KK 22.47 
8 Renno Raudmäe 14.10.1990 Avinurme KK 20.42 
9 Roomet Helbre 26.08.1991 Kanepi G 19.39 
 



P kaugushüpe 
1 Oliver Tombak 19.04.1990 Kuusalu KK 5.94 -2.1 
2 Karl Rooba 15.08.1992 Paide ÜG 5.84 -1.7 
3 Gert Varik 17.04.1991 Kuressaare G 5.83 -2.4 
4 Maikel Jätsa 08.07.1992 Paide ÜG 5.57 -1.3 
5 Ergo Tamm 31.01.1992 Elva G 5.49 -2.0 
6 Taavi Merisalu 06.10.1989 Elva G 5.48 -2.0 
7 Sören Jõõras 03.08.1992 Kuusalu KK 5.48 -0.4 
8 Arvo Tooming 15.11.1990 Avinurme KK 5.34 -1.3 
9 Marko Kanarbik 29.02.1992 Kärdla ÜG 5.06 -2.0 
10 Janar Hiop 14.12.1990 Kanepi G 4.15 -1.8 
11 Karli Saar 02.03.1992 Kuressaare G NM 
 
P 1500 m 
1 Viljar Uljas 16.07.1990 Kuressaare G 4.27,71 
2 Ahto Agan 02.01.1991 Avinurme KK 4.34,70 
3 Mairo Tänan  12.10.1992 Kuressaare G 4.37,95 
4 Henri Järvik 19.04.1990 Paide ÜG 4.38,26 
5 Taavi Havre 22.12.1989 Elva G 4.58,91 
6 Kaarel Rüütsalu 18.03.1991 Kuusalu KK 5.04,12 
7 Maikel Jätsa 08.07.1992 Paide ÜG 5.14,61 
8 Kris Adamson 30.07.1991 Kanepi G 5.19,47 
9 Marek Väli 08.08.1992 Kärdla ÜG 5.21,81 
va Enek Tomson 02.08.1991 Kuressaare G 4.54,38 
 
 
Väike Rootsi 
1 Kärdla ÜG 2.14,51 
2 Kuusalu KK 2.15,14 
3 Paide ÜG 2.18,11 
4 Elva G 2.19,59 
5 Kuressaare G 2.20,62 
6 Avinurme KK 2.26,89 
7 Kanepi G 2.35,34 
 
 
 
II liiga võiskondlik lõpptulemus 
 
1 Kuusalu KK 453 punkti 
2 Kuressaare G 448 punkti 
3 Paide ÜG 417 punkti 
4 Kärdla ÜG 411 punkti 
5 Elva G 396 punkti 
6 Avinurme KK 369 punkti 
7 Kanepi G 264 punkti 
 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik    
 
Jaak  Vettik 
 
 


